This memorandum requests that the Director be authorized to execute a 

general construction contract with MacKay Construction Services, Inc. for 
providing construction services for the Proposed Playground and Park, 
Parcel 5, in the Charlestown Navy Yard (“Project”). Total cost shall be for 
an amount not to exceed Three Million One Hundred Ninety-seven 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Eleven Dollars and No cents ($3,197,711.00) 
with a ten percent (10%) contingency of Three Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-one Dollars and No Cents 
($319,771.00). 

BACKGROUND 
The goal of the Project is to assist the City of Boston within the requested Mayor’s 
initiative to provide activity space to compliment the activities at the Spaulding 
Rehabilitation Hospital. The new public park will benefit not only the residents of

[...]

That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized, on behalf of the Boston 
Redevelopment Authority, to 1) award the contract for The Parcel 5 
Playground and Park, Charlestown Navy Yard (“Project”) to MacKay 
Construction Services, Inc. for an amount not to exceed Three Million 
One Hundred Ninety-seven Thousand, Seven Hundred Eleven Dollars 
and No cents ($3,197,711.00) and 2) to execute any change orders that 
may be required to complete the Project and deemed necessary and 
convenient, by the Director, in an aggregate amount not to exceed  ten 
percent (10%) contingency for an amount of Three Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-one Dollars and No Cents 
($319,771.00). 

BACKGROUND
	RECOMMENDATION